Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 9 FEBRUARY 2010
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Human Services Portfolio

Topic: Consultancies
Question reference number: HS41

Senator: RYAN

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 26 March 2010
Number of pages: 2 (plus 3 page attachment)

Question:

a) How much, and for what, has the Department spent on external consultancies since November 20077

b) For external consultancies currently being undertaken, what is the cost and project description of each?


Answer:

a) Between 1 November 2007, and 28 February 2010 the Department of Human

Services (DHS) entered into contracts for consultancy services with a total value
0f$4,570,343.50 (Inc GST). A full list of these consultancies is at Attachment A

b) Asat9 February 2010, DHS (mcludmg CRS Australia) was undertaking 11

consultancies.
No | Project description Anticipated Cost
_ (Inc. GST)
Establishing a program management function $36,300.00
2 | Provision of staff grievance and code of conduct $30,000.00
investigative services for CRS Australia
3 | Provision of staff grievance and code of conduct $20,000.00
investigative services for CRS Australia
4 | Provision of Staff Grievance and code of conduct $52,500.00
investigative services for CRS Australia
5 | Provision of staff grievance and code of conduct $52,500.00
investigative services for CRS Australia
6 | Provision of staff grievance and code of conduct $12,980.00
investigative services for CRS Australia
7 | Provision of market research services for CRS Australia $54,620.00
8 | Provision of an internal employee staff survey for CRS $110,000.00
Australia
9 | Certification services to assess CRS Australia against $333,600.00
the Disability Service Standards
10 | Provision of Market Research Services for CRS $11,000.00
Australia _
11 | Audit of CRS Australia’s Intellectual Property $22,000.00

Total

$735,500.00
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